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Anlage
Am Seestern 10, 40547 Disseldorf
G 0211/591103 buero@duesseldorferhc.de

Sportwart/in
Schulz, Karsten
karsten.schulz@duesseldorferhc.de

Jugendwart/in
Caspers, Bjorn
T 0172 3483631 bjorn.caspers@duesseldorferhc.de

Schiedsrichterobmann

Schulz, Karsten
karsten.schulz@duesseldorferhc.de
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Herren 40 1 (4er) | 2.Verbandsliga

MF: Bjorn Caspers
m 0172 3483631, bjorn.caspers@duesseldorferhc.de
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Pieper, Alexander
Cabrera, lvan (ESP D)
Caspers, Bjorn

Dr. Schulz, Karsten
van Wyk, Karel
Clausen, Tim
Seidensticker, Marko
Hofmeister, Ronald
Honnefelder, Christoph
Rabut, Philipp

Giese, Jens

Dr. Isenhdfer, Bjorn
Wutz, Martin

Doerell, Michael (FRA D)
Hinrichs, Oliver

Kranz, Ulrich-Nicolaus
von Hammerstein-Loxten,
Ferdinand

van Delden, Tim
Francken, Florian

Dr. Mecklenbrauck, Dirk
Nolden, Tim

Kramer, Robert
Battenstein, Marc-Paul
Schniewind, Christoph
Wietfeldt, Christoph
Velden, Peter
Oberlander, Ingo
Hussein, Khaled
Meckenstock, Lars
Wans, Jochen

ID-Nr.

16709824
17456242
17651335
17151151
16590917
17354090
16552186
16751864
17556135
18206912
17602273
17052762
18400421
16303571
16590670
16853239
17703493

17452648
17503760
16903175
17281142
16303701
16803251
16651745
17853354
16453487
17351945
15752412
17553452
17003178

LK
LK6,8
LK7,6
LK8,4
LK8,8
LK11,2
LK12,1
LK13,5
LK14,2
LK14,7
LK14,7
LK15,4
LK15,7
LK16,4
LK16,4
LK16,6
LK16,7
LK17,7

LK18,3
LK18,7
LK19,0
LK19,4
LK19,4
LK19,6
LK20,0
LK20,2
LK20,3
LK20,3
LK21,0
LK22,1
LK22,4

DR-Sen.

‘TENNIS-VERBAND NIEDERRHEIN e.V.

DR-Sen.

Ra. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK

31 Rinsche, Hendrik 17160170 LK23,3
32 Briise, Dirk 17653644 LK23,5
33 Schiekiera, Holger 17053741 LK24,5
34 Hoffmann, Nils 17354811 LK25,0

* kein Mitgliedsstaat der EU




